
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4117
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
MODIFICATION OF CHAMBER OF SECRETARY
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Chamber of Secretary (Education), Andaman and Nicobar Administration has been modified and if so, the details thereof and the expenditure incurred thereon;

(b) the details of head (plan or non-plan)from where funds were incurred;

(c) whether it was approved by the competent authority and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of Government vehicles allotted to Secretary (Education)?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): Yes, Madam. The modification of the Office of Secretary (Education) has been done at Shiksha Sadan at an estimated cost of Rs.3.40 Lakhs.
(b): The expenditure incurred is debitable to Major Head 4202 (Plan) 01.600 General Education 01.buildings.01.00.52 Major Works;

(c) Yes, Madam. It has been done with the approval of Secretary (Education) as the same is within the powers delegated to Secretary
(Education).

(d) One Government vehicle has been provided for the use of Secretary (Education).
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